

No. 48284-3-II

RECEIVED ELECTRONICALLY

THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

CHERIE Y. COOK, individually, and CLARK T. COOK,
individually and their marital community,

Respondents,

vs.

TACOMA MALL PARTNERSHIP, LLC & SIMON PROPERTY
GROUP, INC., a Delaware Corporation, and SIMON PROPERTY
GROUP, L.P., a Delaware Limited Partnership; U.S. SECURITY
ASSOCIATES, a Delaware Corporation; ANDREWS
INTERNATIONAL, LLC; a Delaware Limited Liability Corporation;
ANDREWS INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware Corporation; and
JOHN DOE 1 through 10,

Petitioners.

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

Darrell L. Cochran, WSBA No. 22851
Kevin M. Hastings, WSBA No. 42316
Counsel for Respondent

PFAU COCHRAN VERTETIS
AMALA, PLLC
911 Pacific Avenue, Suite 200
Tacoma, Washington 98402
(253) 777-0799

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. IDENTITY OF RESPONDENTS.....1

II. RESTATEMENT OF THE CASE.....1

 A. Background.....1

 B. Procedural History.....2

III. ARGUMENT.....9

 A. Review is not warranted under RAP 13.4(b)(4).....9

 B. Petitioner’s second argument is irrelevant under
 RAP 13.4, and the Court of Appeals did not
 misrepresent anything.....12

 C. The Court should award terms under RAP 18.9.....12

IV. CONCLUSION.....13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Cook et al. v. Tacoma Mall Partnership et al.,
No. 48284-3-II, 2017 WL 499467 (2017) 1

Powers v. W.B. Mobile Servs., Inc.,
182 Wn.2d 159, 339 P.3d 173 (2014)..... 6, 10

Seattle Times Co. v. Ishikawa,
97 Wn.2d 30, 640 P.2d 716 (1982)..... 1

State v. Watson,
155 Wn.2d 574, 122 P.3d 903 (2005)..... 10

RULES

RAP 13.4(b)(4) 9, 10, 12, 13

RAP 18.9..... 13
